Operating current for approx. 200000 operating
cycles at AC-4
● at 400 V rated value 28 A
● at 690 V rated value 22 A
Operating current
● at 1 current path at DC-1
— at 24 V rated value 55 A
— at 110 V rated value 4.5 A
— at 220 V rated value 1 A
— at 440 V rated value 0.4 A
— at 600 V rated value 0.25 A
● with 2 current paths in series at DC-1
— at 24 V rated value 55 A
— at 110 V rated value 45 A
— at 220 V rated value 5 A
— at 440 V rated value 1 A
— at 600 V rated value 0.8 A
● with 3 current paths in series at DC-1
— at 24 V rated value 55 A
— at 110 V rated value 55 A
— at 220 V rated value 45 A
— at 440 V rated value 2.9 A
— at 600 V rated value 1.4 A
Operating current
● at 1 current path at DC-3 at DC-5
— at 24 V rated value 35 A
— at 110 V rated value 2.5 A
— at 220 V rated value 1 A
— at 440 V rated value 0.1 A
— at 600 V rated value 0.06 A
● with 2 current paths in series at DC-3 at DC-5
— at 24 V rated value 55 A
— at 110 V rated value 25 A
— at 220 V rated value 5 A
— at 440 V rated value 0.27 A
— at 600 V rated value 0.16 A
● with 3 current paths in series at DC-3 at DC-5
— at 24 V rated value 55 A
— at 110 V rated value 55 A
— at 220 V rated value 25 A
— at 440 V rated value 0.6 A
3RT2037-1AK60 Subject to change without notice
Page 3/10 07/18/2018 © Copyright Siemens
— at 600 V rated value 0.35 A
Operating power
● at AC-1
— at 230 V rated value 30 kW
— at 230 V at 60 °C rated value 26 kW
— at 400 V rated value 53 kW
— at 400 V at 60 °C rated value 46 kW
— at 690 V rated value 91 kW
— at 690 V at 60 °C rated value 79 kW
● at AC-2 at 400 V rated value 30 kW
● at AC-3
— at 230 V rated value 18.5 kW
— at 400 V rated value 30 kW
— at 500 V rated value 37 kW
— at 690 V rated value 37 kW
Operating power for approx. 200000 operating cycles
at AC-4
● at 400 V rated value 14.7 kW
● at 690 V rated value 20 kW
Thermal short-time current limited to 10 s 520 A
Power loss [W] at AC-3 at 400 V for rated value of
the operating current per conductor
3.8 W
No-load switching frequency
● at AC 5 000 1/h
Operating frequency
● at AC-1 maximum 800 1/h
● at AC-2 maximum 400 1/h
● at AC-3 maximum 700 1/h
● at AC-4 maximum 200 1/h
Control circuit/ Control
Type of voltage of the control supply voltage AC
Control supply voltage at AC
● at 50 Hz rated value 110 V
● at 60 Hz rated value 120 V
Operating range factor control supply voltage rated
value of magnet coil at AC
● at 50 Hz 0.8 ... 1.1
● at 60 Hz 0.8 ... 1.1
Apparent pick-up power of magnet coil at AC
● at 50 Hz 212 V·A
● at 60 Hz 188 V·A
Inductive power factor with closing power of the coil
3RT2037-1AK60 Subject to change without notice
Page 4/10 07/18/2018 © Copyright Siemens